MODEL: ARC300D(Z290)
Z290B002 SC-A0
Preface
Thank you for choosing JASIC inverter rebar electro slag pressure welder. For your safety
and correct operation of the machine, please read this manual carefully before operation
and keep it properly for future references.
This product is designed and manufactured according to standards GB15579, ICE60974,
EN60974, AS60974,UL6074,etc.

1
CHAPTER1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
1.1 Model coding
ARC XXX X (XXXX)
Product code
Code for rated output current
Inverter DC MMA welder
blank: single voltage D：double voltage
1.2 Technical specification
Welder specification is as shown in Table 1-1.
Table 1-1 Technical specification
Model
ARC300D (Z290)
Input voltage 1-PH AC220V 1-PH AC440V 3-PH AC440V
Rated input capacity(KVA) 10.6 9.4 14.1
Rated input capacity(KW) 8.6 7.7 11.4
Rated input current(A) 48 24.8 18.4
Rated output(A/V) 220A/28.8V 200A/28V 280A/31.2V
Rated no load voltage(V) 80 81 81
Welding current range(A) 40-220 40-200 40-280
Arc force range(A) 0-60 0-60 0-60
Cooling type Air cooling Air cooling Air cooling
Rated duty cycle(%) 40%(40°） 30%(40°） 30%(40°）
Insulation grade F F F
Enclosure protection class IP21S IP21S IP21S
power factor 0.73 0.73 0.73
Efficiency(%) 85 85 85
2
1.3 Dimension and weight
Table 1-2 Machine appearance and weight
Fig.1-2 Machine dimension（unit：mm）
Model ARC300D
Weight 13.6kg
Dimension 500*220*360MM
3
1.4 Machine configuration
1. Machine configuration
Fig.1-3 Machine configuration
2. Standard factory configuration as shown in Table 1-3
ARC300D(Z290) Standard Factory Configuration
Name Specs Quantity(pcs) Remark
Welding machine ARC300D Z290 1 Standard
Quick connector DKJ35-50 plug 2 Standard
Operator's Manual English version 1 Standard
Warranty card English warranty card 1 Standard
4
1.5 Functions and features
ARC series is Jasic advanced inverter welding machines with mature and reliable
performances. This machine is of dual voltages.